Capital City Cocker Club
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial
Carroll Indoor SportsCtr., 515 Old Westminster Pike, Westminster, MD 21157
Judge: Patricia Dunseith, Reisterstown, MD

CLASSSCHEDULE

Saturday, May 24, 2025

Time 2 Beat - 53 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 123 Entries
Master/Excellent JIWW - 120 Entries
Open JWW - 10 Entries

Novice JIWW - 14 Entries

Novice Standard - 13 Entries

Open Standard - 8 Entries

Sunday, May 25, 2025

Combined FAST - 61 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 121 Entries
M aster/Excellent IWW - 117 Entries
Open JWW - 12 Entries

Novice IWW - 11 Entries

Novice Standard - 13 Entries

Open Standard - 6 Entries

Monday, May 26, 2025

Time 2 Beat - 46 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 111 Entries
Master/Excellent IWW - 107 Entries
Open JWW - 14 Entries

Novice JWW - 10 Entries

Novice Standard - 10 Entries

Open Standard - 9 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTI VE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST M NUTE CHANGES. There are
207 dogs entered in this event with 341 entries on Saturday, 341 entries on Sunday, and 307
entries on Monday for a total of 989 entries.



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Perm ssi on has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under
American Kennel Club rules and regul ations.
Sheila Goffe, Executive Secretary. TRKEN N,
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Foundation Stock

Australian Kel pie

Herding Group

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Bel gi an Tervuren

Ber gamasco Sheepdog
Border Collie

Car di gan Wl sh Cor gi

Col l'i e (Rough)

Col l'i e (Snoot h)

Ent | ebucher Muntai n Dog
Ger man Shepherd Dog

M ni ature Anerican Shepherd
Penmbr oke Wl sh Cor gi

Pum

Shet | and Sheepdog

Hound Group

Beagl e
Rhodesi an Ri dgeback

Non-Sporting Group

Other

Aneri can Eskino Dog
French Bul | dog
Poodl e (M ni ature)
Poodl e (Standard)
Schi pper ke

All - Areri can

Sporting Group

Chesapeake Bay Retriever
Cocker Spani el

Engl i sh Springer Spani el
Fl at - Coated Retriever

CGol den Retri ever

Irish Setter

Labrador Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Re...

W rehaired Pointing Giffon

Breed List Summary - Std/JWW

Novice

0/0

0/0
2/2
0/0
0/0
1/1
2/2
0/0
1/1
0/0
0/0
1/1
1/1
0/0
0/0
5/ 2

0/0
0/0

0/0
0/0
1/1
0/0
1/1

4l 4

0/1
2/3
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0

Open

0/0

1/1
3/3
0/0
0/0
0/0
2/3
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/1
0/0
0/1
0/1
0/0
0/ 4

0/0
0/0

0/0
0/0
1/1
0/0
0/0

0/0

1/0
3/2
0/0
0/0
2/2
1/0
0/0
1/0
0/0

M aster /Excellent

1/1

1/1
8/8
3/3
1/1
0/0
8/8
3/3
2/2
1/1
2/2
0/0
716
4/ 3
1/1
16/ 14

1/1
1/1

1/1
2/2
2/2
1/1
0/0

14/ 14

0/0
10/ 11
1/1
2/2
12/ 11
0/1
5/ 4
1/2
1/1



Breed List Summary - Std/JWW (cont.)

Novice Open M aster /Excellent
Terrier Group
Cairn Terrier 0/0 0/0 0/0
M ni at ure Schnauzer 0/0 0/0 1/1
Norwi ch Terrier 0/0 0/0 2/2
Rat Terrier 0/1 1/0 8/ 8
Russel | Terrier 0/0 0/0 3/3
Smoot h Fox Terri er 0/0 0/0 1/1
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0/0 0/0 2/2
West Highland White Terrier 0/0 1/1 0/0
Toy Group
Caval i er King Charles Spani el 0/0 0/0 13/ 13
Chi huahua 0/0 0/0 1/1
Poner ani an 1/1 0/0 0/0
Working Group
Ber nese Mount ai n Dog 0/0 0/1 1/0
Boxer 0/0 0/0 0/0
Dober man Pi nscher 0/0 0/0 1/1
Great Dane 1/1 0/0 2/2
Greater Swi ss Muntain Dog 0/0 0/1 3/2
Por t uguese Water Dog 0/0 0/0 3/3
Totals
23/ 24 18/ 22 153/ 148



Running Order List
Saturday, May 24, 2025

Time 2 Beat

4201
4203

8206

12107
12108
12109
12110
12112
12114
12117
12120
12122
12123
12203
12204
12302
12401
12501
12502
12702

16103
16106
16107
16108
16111
16113
16114
16205
16209
16211
16215
16401
16502
16503
16701
16901
16902

20101
20102
20103
20106
20110
20115
20203
20204
20305
20401
20402
20801
20802
20901

Mar aschi no, Norwich Terrier, Dale Martins
Loui e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Cathie Alderks

| zzy , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Nora Whitmore

Extr a, Rat Terrier, Anita Crum

Ji ngl es, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Jane Monahan
G ace, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio

Br eaker , Cocker Spaniel, Susan Hartman

Spy , Miniature American Shepherd, Jill Kronstadt
Dot D, Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore

Mol | 'y, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Dianne Gabel
BB, Smooth Fox Terrier, Denise Visco

Al l'i e, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio

Abbey , French Bulldog, Renee Morris

Spenser , Australian Kelpie, Joanne Bast

Noodl es, All-American, Brianne Studer

Mooki e, Cocker Spaniel, Gracy Hudson

Si mba, Poodle (Miniature), Carolyn Harrison
Sam , Cocker Spaniel, Donna Davis

Geor gi e, Poodle (Miniature), Dora Brown
Peak , Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore

Wabi Sabi , Australian Shepherd, Stacie Stolba

Kal e' a, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Monique Bocock
Giffin,Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Sager
Li ncol n, Shetland Sheepdog, Tina Desrosiers

Faye, Pumi, Denise Visco

Zi gi ty, All-American, Todd Shuey

Ri pken, All-American, Tonya Pomeroy

Boh, Australian Shepherd, Morgan Stolba

Khal eesi , Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Monique Bocock
Gabby , Belgian Tervuren, Cathie Alderks

Ki mber , Border Collie, Todd Shuey

St ef fi , Golden Retriever, Donna Sims

Cash, Rat Terrier, Anita Crum

Berti , Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Kim Manuelides
Anbush , Miniature American Shepherd, Jill Kronstadt
Kodi ak Bear , All-American, Jessica Freeman

Pri ncess Hannah , All-American, Jessica Freeman

Cabbi e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion
Kenzi e, Labrador Retriever, Martha Gurney

Ki nshi p, Australian Shepherd, Amy Vanderryn
Azul a, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion
Revel , Golden Retriever, Kala Sizemore
Lucas, Border Collie, Darlene Paul

Dash, All-American, Mike Smith

Hor us, All-American, Janine Castorina

Hect or , Golden Retriever, John Bitner

Dai sy, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kara Macwilliams
Qdi n, All-American, Janine Castorina

Cr ash, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Laurie Cook
At os, All-American, Olga Doronina

Bul | et , Australian Shepherd, Lynn Y urkofsky

20902

24502

Ari a, Bergamasco Sheepdog, Marina Smith

Kat y , Irish Setter, Mary McAdam

M aster /Excellent Standard

4201
4202
4203
4204
4207
4401

8101
8103
8104
8105
8106
8107
8108
8109
8110
8111
8114
8201
8203
8204
8205
8206
8207
8208
8301
8303
8401

12101
12102
12104
12105
12106
12107
12108
12109
12110
12112
12113
12114
12115
12116
12117
12118
12119
12120
12121
12122
12123
12201

Mar aschi no , Norwich Terrier, Dale Martins

Dot , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Loui e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Cathie Alderks

Ti ppi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul
Zoom, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Hazel , All-American, Brianne Studer

Ri se, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Joj o, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kathy Power
Sophi e, Chihuahua, Linda McRae

Dart , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Scout , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul

Zi va, Russdll Terrier, Charmaine Fedick

St anl ey, Rat Terrier, Vanessa Andrews
Arlington, Russell Terrier, Jody Brinley

Spirit , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Geor gi e, Russell Terrier, Charmaine Fedick

Bonus, Cavdier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Li ndy, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis

Ti | |y, Poodle (Miniature), Dora Brown

Addi , Miniature American Shepherd, Donna Rager
Bond, Janes Bond , Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker
| zzy , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Nora Whitmore
Jul i e, All-American, Dianne Gabel

Maksi m, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Kane

Teddy , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Gayle Lape

Shi ne, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Reny , Cocker Spaniel, Mary Lindquist

Tar a, Rat Terrier, Karen McNally

Eddi e, Cocker Spaniel, Martha Gurney

Macki e, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis

Br andy , French Bulldog, Renee Morris

Dodge, Cavdlier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Extr a, Rat Terrier, Anita Crum

Ji ngl es, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Jane Monahan

G ace, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio

Br eaker , Cocker Spaniel, Susan Hartman

Spy , Miniature American Shepherd, Jill Kronstadt
Shel by, Miniature American Shepherd, Donna Rager
Dot D, Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore

Navy , Miniature Schnauzer, Rebecca Makdad

Dut ch, Cavdlier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Mol | 'y, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Dianne Gabel
Dani , Cocker Spaniel, Mary Jane Monahan

Si enna, Rat Terrier, Karen McNally

BB, Smooth Fox Terrier, Denise Visco

FI i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Glasgow

Al l'i e, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio

Abbey , French Bulldog, Renee Morris

Rocky , All-American, Judith Swan



12203
12204
12205
12206
12301
12302
12303
12401
12402
12501
12703
16101

16102
16103
16104
16105
16106
16107
16108
16109
16110
16111
16112
16113
16114
16115
16201
16202
16204
16205
16206
16207
16208
16209
16210
16211
16214
16215
16301
16401
16501
16505

20101
20102
20103
20104
20105
20106
20107
20108
20109
20110
20111
20112
20113
20117

Saturday (cont.)

Spenser , Australian Kelpie, Joanne Bast
Noodl es, All-American, Brianne Studer
Bur st , Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Kane
Dani , Australian Shepherd, Patricia Y oung
Vi kt oR, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal
Mooki e, Cocker Spaniel, Gracy Hudson

Bl i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker

Si mba, Poodle (Miniature), Carolyn Harrison
A i ver , Cocker Spaniel, Lynne Bettinger
Sam , Cocker Spaniel, Donna Davis

El ekt r a, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker
Luke, Rat Terrier, David McNally

ReCon, Border Collie, Tinna Brown

Wabi Sabi , Australian Shepherd, Stacie Stolba

Enmry , English Springer Spaniel, Randy Butler

Cri spi n, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Tana

Kal e' a, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Monique Bocock
Giffin,Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Sager
Li ncol n, Shetland Sheepdog, Tina Desrosiers

TyCoon, Shetland Sheepdog, Tinna Brown

St or m, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kathleen Caplan
Faye , Pumi, Denise Visco

Ci el o(chay- Le) , Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Kane
Zi gi ty, All-American, Todd Shuey

Ri pken, All-American, Tonya Pomeroy

Edwar d , Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal

Tessi e, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Laurie Cook

P! NKY, Labrador Retriever, Polly Teti

Jasper , Australian Cattle Dog, Lisa Stevens

Boh, Australian Shepherd, Morgan Stolba

Connor , Border Collie, Shannon Hall

Angi e, Golden Retriever, Donna Sims

Tart an, Bearded Collie, Jan Burgan

Khal eesi , Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Monique Bocock
Letty, Bearded Collie, Cathy Cox

Gabby , Belgian Tervuren, Cathie Alderks

Fahr en, Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black

Ki mber , Border Collie, Todd Shuey

Hawk , Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnell

St ef fi , Golden Retriever, Donna Sims

El I'i e, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michelle Johnson
Jada, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Y oung

Cabbi e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion
Kenzi e, Labrador Retriever, Martha Gurney
Ki nshi p, Australian Shepherd, Amy Vanderryn
Pancett a, Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black
Sage, Golden Retriever, Teresa Gavin

Azul a, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion
M chael , All-American, Shannon Hall

Kyl i e, Labrador Retriever, Marta Coursey

Pi per , Labrador Retriever, Meg Cheyne
Revel , Golden Retriever, Kala Sizemore

Ayl a, Bearded Collie, Cathy Cox

Smash, Border Collie, Kari Kimmel

Syl o, Border Callie, Tinna Brown

Ki wi , Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black

20118
20120
20201
20203
20204
20205
20302
20305
20401
20402
20403
20701

20801
24101
24102
24104
24302
24501

Ri pti de, Golden Retriever, Deborah Barnett
Decl an, Golden Retriever, Marta Coursey

St or m, Great Dane, Deb Peatt

Dash, All-American, Mike Smith

Hor us, All-American, Janine Castorina
Thunder , Great Dane, Deb Peatt

I nfra Red, Border Collie, Bradley Kimmel
Hect or , Golden Retriever, John Bitner

Dai sy, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kara Macwilliams
Qi n, All-American, Janine Castorina

Mol |y, Collie (Rough), Martin Goldstein

Br ave, Border Collie, FeliciaWynn

Cr ash, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Laurie Cook
Lee, Collie (Smooth), Nancy Kelso

Jaz , Doberman Pinscher, Elaine McAvoy

Dai sy, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Ellen Tice

GCshi e, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Stowell

Br ody, Golden Retriever, Marta Coursey

Master /Excellent JIWW

4201
4202
4203
4204
4207

8101
8103
8104
8105
8106
8107
8108
8109
8110
8111
8114
8201
8202
8203
8204
8205
8206
8207
8208
8301
8303
8401

12101
12102
12104
12105
12106
12107

Mar aschi no, Norwich Terrier, Dale Martins

Dot , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Loui e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Cathie Alderks

Ti ppi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul
Zoom, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle

Ri se, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Joj o, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kathy Power
Sophi e, Chihuahua, Linda McRae

Dart , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Scout , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul

Zi va, Russdll Terrier, Charmaine Fedick

St anl ey, Rat Terrier, Vanessa Andrews
Arlington, Russell Terrier, Jody Brinley

Spirit , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Geor gi e, Russell Terrier, Charmaine Fedick

Bonus, Cavdlier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Li ndy, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis

Dani ca, Cocker Spaniel, Susan Hartman

Ti | |y, Poodle (Miniature), Dora Brown

Addi , Miniature American Shepherd, Donna Rager
Bond, Janes Bond , Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker
| zzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Nora Whitmore
Jul i e, All-American, Dianne Gabel

Maksi m, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Kane

Teddy , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Gayle Lape

Shi ne, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Reny , Cocker Spaniel, Mary Lindquist

Tar a, Rat Terrier, Karen McNally

Eddi e, Cocker Spaniel, Martha Gurney

Macki e, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis

Br andy , French Bulldog, Renee Morris

Dodge, Cavdlier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Extr a, Rat Terrier, Anita Crum



Saturday (cont.)

12108 Ji ngl es, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Jane Monahan 20101 Cabbi e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion
12109 G ace, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio 20102 Kenzi e, Labrador Retriever, Martha Gurney
12110 Breaker , Cocker Spaniel, Susan Hartman 20103 Ki nshi p, Australian Shepherd, Amy Vanderryn
12112 Spy, Miniature American Shepherd, Jill Kronstadt 20104 Pancett a, Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black
12113 Shel by, Miniature American Shepherd, Donna Rager 20105 Sage, Golden Retriever, Teresa Gavin
12114 Dot D, Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore 20106 Azul a, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion
12115 Navy, Miniature Schnauzer, Rebecca Makdad 20107 M chael , All-American, Shannon Hall
12116 Dut ch, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle 20109 Pi per , Labrador Retriever, Meg Cheyne
12117 Mol |y, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Dianne Gabel 20110 Revel , Golden Retriever, Kala Sizemore
12118 Dani , Cocker Spaniel, Mary Jane Monahan 20111 Ayl a, Bearded Collie, Cathy Cox
12119 Si enna, Rat Terrier, Karen McNally 20112 Smash, Border Collie, Kari Kimmel
12120 BB, Smooth Fox Terrier, Denise Visco 20113 Syl o, Border Collie, Tinna Brown
12121 Fl i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Glasgow 20117 Kiwi , Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black
12122 Al li e, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio 20118 Ri pti de, Golden Retriever, Deborah Barnett
12123 Abbey, French Bulldog, Renee Morris 20120 Decl an, Golden Retriever, Marta Coursey
12201 Rocky, All-American, Judith Swan 20201 St or m, Great Dane, Deb Peatt
12203 Spenser , Australian Kelpie, Joanne Bast 20203 Dash, All-American, Mike Smith
12204 Noodl es, All-American, Brianne Studer 20204 Hor us, All-American, Janine Castorina
12205 Bur st , Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Kane 20205 Thunder , Great Dane, Deb Peatt
12206 Dani , Australian Shepherd, Patricia Y oung 20302 Infra Red, Border Collie, Bradley Kimmel
12301 Vi kt oR, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal 20305 Hect or , Golden Retriever, John Bitner
12302 Mboki e, Cocker Spaniel, Gracy Hudson 20402 i n, All-American, Janine Castorina
12303 Bl i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker 20403 Ml |y, Collie (Rough), Martin Goldstein
12401 Si nba, Poodle (Miniature), Carolyn Harrison
12402 diver , Cocker Spaniel, Lynne Bettinger 20801 Crash, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Laurie Cook
16101 Luke, Rat Terrier, David McNally 24101 Lee, Callie (Smooth), Nancy Kelso

24102 Jaz, Doberman Pinscher, Elaine McAvoy
16102 ReCon, Border Collie, Tinna Brown 24104 Dai sy, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Ellen Tice
16103 Wabi Sabi , Australian Shepherd, Stacie Stolba 24302 Gshi e, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Stowell
16104 Emy , English Springer Spaniel, Randy Butler 24501 Brody, Golden Retriever, Marta Coursey
16105 Cri spi n, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Tana 24502 Katy, Irish Setter, Mary McAdam

16106 Kal e' a, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Monique Bocock
16107 Giffin, Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Sager
16108 Li ncol n, Shetland Sheepdog, Tina Desrosiers

16109 TyCoon, Shetland Sheepdog, Tinna Brown

16110 St or m, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kathleen Caplan

Open JWW

12501 Sami , Cocker Spaniel, Donna Davis

16111 Faye, Pumi, Denise Visco 12502 Ceor gi e, Poodle (Miniature), Dora Brown

16112 Ci el o(chay-Le) , Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Kane 12703 El ektra, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann QeCkef

16113 Zigity, All-American, Todd Shuey 12801 Chex, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Miller

16114 R pken, All-American, Tonya Pomeroy ] ) ) )
16115 Edwar d, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal 16503 Berti , Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Kim Manuelides
16201 Tessi e, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Laurie Cook 16504 Apol | o, Cocker Spaniel, Sarah _Cottlnghan_l

16202 P! NKY, Labrador Retriever, Polly Teti 16702 Bent| ey, Shetland Sheepdog, Tina Desrosiers
16204 Jasper , Australian Cattle Dog, Lisa Stevens ) ) .
16205 Boh, Australian Shepherd, Morgan Stolba 20401 Dai sy, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kara Macwilliams
16206 Connor , Border Collie, Shannon Hall 20501 Nzuri ,Australian Cattle Dog, Craig Sholley

16207 Angi e, Golden Retriever, Donna Sims 20701 Brave, Border Collie, FeliciaWynn

16208 Tart an, Bearded Collie, Jan Burgan

16209 Khal eesi , Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Monique Bocock Novice JWW

16210 Letty, Bearded Collie, Cathy Cox

16211 Gabby, Belgian Tervuren, Cathie Alderks 12701 Rai n, Cocker Spaniel, Linda Hulbert

16212 Lever age, Border Collie, TinnaBrown 12702 Peak , Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore

16214 Fahr en, Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black 12704 Mya, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Lindquist

16215 Ki nber , Border Collie, Todd Shuey

16301 Hawk , Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnell 16502 Cash, Rat Terrier, AnitaCrum

16401 Steffi , Golden Retriever, Donna Sims 16701 Anmbush, Miniature American Shepherd, Jill Kronstadt
16501 ElIi e, Nova ScotiaDuck Tolling Retriever, Michelle Johnson 16901 Kodi ak Bear , All-American, Jessica Freeman

16505 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Y oung



16902

20702
20802
20803
20804
20901
20902

24901

Pri ncess Hannah , All-American, Jessica Freeman

St el | a, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Gechter
At os, All-American, Olga Doronina

Al li e, Irish Setter, Mary McAdam

Rayne, Great Dane, Deb Peatt

Bul | et , Australian Shepherd, Lynn Y urkofsky
Ari a, Bergamasco Sheepdog, Marina Smith

Ni a, German Shepherd Dog, Francis Post

Novice Standard

12702
12704
12801

16701
16702
16901
16902

20702
20802
20804
20901
20902

24901

Peak , Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore
Mya, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Lindquist
Chex , Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Miller

Anbush , Miniature American Shepherd, Jill Kronstadt
Bent | ey, Shetland Sheepdog, Tina Desrosiers

Kodi ak Bear , All-American, Jessica Freeman

Pri ncess Hannah , All-American, Jessica Freeman

St el | a, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Gechter
At os, All-American, Olga Doronina

Rayne, Great Dane, Deb Peatt

Bul | et , Australian Shepherd, Lynn Y urkofsky
Ari a, Bergamasco Sheepdog, Marina Smith

Ni a, German Shepherd Dog, Francis Post

Open Standard

8601
12502
16502
16503
16504

20501
20503

24502

Vi ol et , Cocker Spaniel, Darlene Galloway

Geor gi e, Poodle (Miniature), Dora Brown

Cash, Rat Terrier, Anita Crum

Berti , Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Kim Manuelides
Apol | o, Cocker Spaniel, Sarah Cottingham

Nzuri , Australian Cattle Dog, Craig Sholley
G nni e, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Joyce Lavery Hill

Kat y , Irish Setter, Mary McAdam

Saturday (cont.)



Running Order List

Sunday, May 25, 2025

Combined FAST

8111
8112
8205
8304
8704

12202
12203
12801
12402
12104
12108
12110
12111
12114
12118
12120
12123
12302
12109
12122
12303
12703
12701
12702
12705

16103
16107
16108
16110
16111
16113
16114
16116
16205
16206
16213
16215
16216
16303
16503
16219
16702
16504
16801

20402
20802
20101
20104
20106
20107
20110
20115

Geor gi e, Russell Terrier, Charmaine Fedick

Hex , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jo Powers

Bond, Janes Bond , Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker
Aspen, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julia Rovner

Hai | ey, Schipperke, Carie Wohl

Jasmi ne, Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Sager
Spenser , Australian Kelpie, Joanne Bast
Chex , Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Miller

A i ver , Cocker Spaniel, Lynne Bettinger
Macki e, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis

Ji ngl es, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Jane Monahan
Br eaker , Cocker Spaniel, Susan Hartman
Meg, Beagle, Jennifer Light

Dot D, Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore

Dani , Cocker Spaniel, Mary Jane Monahan

BB, Smooth Fox Terrier, Denise Visco

Abbey , French Bulldog, Renee Morris

Mooki e, Cocker Spaniel, Gracy Hudson

G ace, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio

Al l'i e, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio

Bl i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker

El ekt r a, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker

Rai n, Cocker Spaniel, Linda Hulbert

Peak , Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore

Br odi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Annie Westover

Wabi Sabi , Australian Shepherd, Stacie Stolba
Giffin,Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Sager
Li ncol n, Shetland Sheepdog, Tina Desrosiers

St or m, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kathleen Caplan
Faye, Pumi, Denise Visco

Zi gi ty, All-American, Todd Shuey

Ri pken, All-American, Tonya Pomeroy

Jor dan, Rat Terrier, Christina Borden

Boh, Australian Shepherd, Morgan Stolba

Connor , Border Collie, Shannon Hall

Per ry, Portuguese Water Dog, Diana Schaub

Ki mber , Border Collie, Todd Shuey

Bear , All-American, VictoriaKern

Eek , American Eskimo Dog, Jo Powers

Berti , Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Kim Manuelides
Lor ecan, Australian Shepherd, Beth Pickett

Bent | ey, Shetland Sheepdog, Tina Desrosiers

Apol | o, Cocker Spaniel, Sarah Cottingham

Pooh, All-American, Gina Lancaster

Qdi n, All-American, Janine Castorina

At os, All-American, Olga Doronina

Cabbi e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion
Pancett a, Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black
Azul a, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion
M chael , All-American, Shannon Hall
Revel , Golden Retriever, Kala Sizemore
Lucas, Border Collie, Darlene Paul

20116
20117
20102
20502
20301
20303

20801
24302
24502

Zor a, Portuguese Water Dog, Diana Schaub
Ki wi , Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black
Kenzi e, Labrador Retriever, Martha Gurney
G nger , Golden Retriever, Marie Bennett
Kael an, Golden Retriever, Sharon Decesare
Mac, Border Callie, Janet Rodgers

Cr ash, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Laurie Cook
GCshi e, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Stowell
Kat y , Irish Setter, Mary McAdam

M aster /Excellent Standard

4202
4204
4207

8101
8102
8103
8104
8105
8106
8107
8109
8110
8111
8112
8114
8201
8203
8204
8205
8301
8303
8304
8401

12101
12102
12103
12104
12105
12106
12108
12109
12110
12111
12113
12114
12116
12118
12119
12120
12121
12122
12123

Dot , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Ti ppi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul
Zoom, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle

Ri se, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Tillie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sharon Spies
Joj o, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kathy Power
Sophi e, Chihuahua, Linda McRae

Dart , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Scout , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul

Zi va, Russdll Terrier, Charmaine Fedick
Arlington, Russel Terrier, Jody Brinley

Spirit , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Geor gi e, Russell Terrier, Charmaine Fedick

Hex , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jo Powers

Bonus, Cavdier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Li ndy, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis

Ti | | y, Poodle (Miniature), Dora Brown

Addi , Miniature American Shepherd, Donna Rager
Bond, Janes Bond , Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker
Teddy , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Gayle Lape

Shi ne, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Aspen, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julia Rovner

Rery , Cocker Spaniel, Mary Lindquist

Tar a, Rat Terrier, Karen McNally

Eddi e, Cocker Spaniel, Martha Gurney

Br odi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine O Carroll

Macki e, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis

Br andy , French Bulldog, Renee Morris

Dodge, Cavdier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Ji ngl es, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Jane Monahan

G ace, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio

Br eaker , Cocker Spaniel, Susan Hartman

Meg, Beagle, Jennifer Light

Shel by, Miniature American Shepherd, Donna Rager
Dot D, Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore

Dut ch, Cavdlier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Dani , Cocker Spaniel, Mary Jane Monahan

Si enna, Rat Terrier, Karen McNally

BB, Smooth Fox Terrier, Denise Visco

FI i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Glasgow

Al'l'i e, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio

Abbey , French Bulldog, Renee Morris



12125
12202
12203
12206
12301
12302
12303
12304
12401
12402
12403
12703
16101

16102
16103
16105
16106
16107
16108
16109
16110
16111
16113
16114
16115
16116
16201
16202
16203
16204
16205
16206
16208
16209
16210
16213
16214
16215
16216
16219
16301
16302
16303
16401
16402
16501
16505
16601

20101
20102
20104
20106
20107
20110
20111
20112

Sunday (cont.)

Gavi n, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine O Carroll

Jasni ne, Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Sager
Spenser , Australian Kelpie, Joanne Bast

Dani , Australian Shepherd, Patricia Y oung

Vi kt oR, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal

Mooki e, Cocker Spaniel, Gracy Hudson

Bl i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker

Asuna, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal

Si mba, Poodle (Miniature), Carolyn Harrison

A i ver , Cocker Spaniel, Lynne Bettinger

Kabuki , Miniature American Shepherd, Patrice Grossman
El ekt r a, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker

Luke, Rat Terrier, David McNally

ReCon, Border Collie, Tinna Brown

Wabi Sabi , Australian Shepherd, Stacie Stolba

Cri spi n, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Tana

Kal e' a, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Monique Bocock
Giffin,Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Sager
Li ncol n, Shetland Sheepdog, Tina Desrosiers

TyCoon, Shetland Sheepdog, Tinna Brown

St or m, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kathleen Caplan
Faye , Pumi, Denise Visco

Zi gi ty, All-American, Todd Shuey

Ri pken, All-American, Tonya Pomeroy

Edwar d , Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal

Jor dan, Rat Terrier, Christina Borden

Tessi e, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Laurie Cook

P! NKY, Labrador Retriever, Polly Teti

Lol a, Portuguese Water Dog, Jan Collins

Jasper , Australian Cattle Dog, Lisa Stevens

Boh, Australian Shepherd, Morgan Stolba

Connor , Border Collie, Shannon Hall

Tart an, Bearded Collie, Jan Burgan

Khal eesi , Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Monique Bocock
Letty, Bearded Collie, Cathy Cox

Per ry, Portuguese Water Dog, Diana Schaub

Fahr en, Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black

Ki mber , Border Collie, Todd Shuey

Bear , All-American, VictoriaKern

Lor ecan, Australian Shepherd, Beth Pickett

Hawk , Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnell

Zach , Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Webb

Eek , American Eskimo Dog, Jo Powers

St ef fi , Golden Retriever, Donna Sims

Josi e, Poodle (Standard), Carolyn Smith

El I i e, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michelle Johnson
Jada, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Y oung

Kenai , Miniature American Shepherd, Rebecca Wintering

Cabbi e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion
Kenzi e, Labrador Retriever, Martha Gurney
Pancett a, Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black
Azul a, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion
M chael , All-American, Shannon Hall
Revel , Golden Retriever, Kala Sizemore

Ayl a, Bearded Collie, Cathy Cox

Smash, Border Collie, Kari Kimmel
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20113
20116
20117
20120
20202
20203
20204
20205
20207
20301
20302
20303
20305
20402
20403
20502
20701

20801
24101
24102
24301
24302
24501

Syl o, Border Callie, Tinna Brown

Zor a, Portuguese Water Dog, Diana Schaub

Ki wi , Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black

Decl an, Golden Retriever, Marta Coursey
Tango, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Jan Collins
Dash, All-American, Mike Smith

Hor us, All-American, Janine Castorina
Thunder , Great Dane, Deb Peatt

Br ewst er , Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Jan Collins
Kael an, Golden Retriever, Sharon Decesare

I nfra Red, Border Collie, Bradley Kimmel
Mac, Border Callie, Janet Rodgers

Hect or , Golden Retriever, John Bitner

Qdi n, All-American, Janine Castorina

Mol |y, Collie (Rough), Martin Goldstein

G nger , Golden Retriever, Marie Bennett

Br ave, Border Collie, FeliciaWynn

Cr ash, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Laurie Cook
Lee, Collie (Smooth), Nancy Kelso

Jaz , Doberman Pinscher, Elaine McAvoy

Di sco, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Jan Collins
GCshi e, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Stowell

Br ody, Golden Retriever, Marta Coursey

Master/Excellent JIWW

4202
4204
4207

8101
8102
8103
8104
8105
8106
8107
8109
8110
8111
8112
8114
8201
8202
8203
8204
8205
8301
8303
8401

12101
12102
12103
12104
12105

Dot , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Ti ppi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul
Zoom, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle

Ri se, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Tillie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sharon Spies
Joj o, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kathy Power
Sophi e, Chihuahua, Linda McRae

Dart , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Scout , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul

Zi va, Russdll Terrier, Charmaine Fedick

Arlington, Russell Terrier, Jody Brinley

Spirit , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Geor gi e, Russell Terrier, Charmaine Fedick

Hex , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jo Powers

Bonus, Cavdier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Li ndy, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis

Dani ca, Cocker Spaniel, Susan Hartman

Ti | | y, Poodle (Miniature), Dora Brown

Addi , Miniature American Shepherd, Donna Rager
Bond, Janes Bond , Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker
Teddy , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Gayle Lape

Shi ne, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Reny , Cocker Spaniel, Mary Lindquist

Tar a, Rat Terrier, Karen McNally

Eddi e, Cocker Spaniel, Martha Gurney

Br odi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine O Carroll
Macki e, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis

Br andy , French Bulldog, Renee Morris



12106
12108
12109
12110
12111
12113
12114
12116
12118
12119
12120
12121
12122
12123
12125
12202
12203
12206
12301
12302
12303
12304
12401
12402
12403
16101

16102
16103
16105
16106
16107
16108
16109
16110
16111
16113
16114
16115
16116
16201
16202
16203
16204
16205
16206
16208
16209
16210
16213
16214
16215
16216
16219
16301
16303
16401
16402

Sunday (cont.)

Dodge, Cavdlier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Ji ngl es, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Jane Monahan

G ace, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio

Br eaker , Cocker Spaniel, Susan Hartman

Meg, Beagle, Jennifer Light

Shel by, Miniature American Shepherd, Donna Rager
Dot D, Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore

Dut ch, Cavdlier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Dani , Cocker Spaniel, Mary Jane Monahan

Si enna, Rat Terrier, Karen McNally

BB, Smooth Fox Terrier, Denise Visco

Fl i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Glasgow

Al l'i e, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio

Abbey , French Bulldog, Renee Morris

Gavi n, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine O Carroll

Jasmi ne, Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Sager
Spenser , Australian Kelpie, Joanne Bast

Dani , Australian Shepherd, Patricia Y oung

Vi kt oR, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal

Mooki e, Cocker Spaniel, Gracy Hudson

Bl i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker

Asuna, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal

Si mba, Poodle (Miniature), Carolyn Harrison

A i ver , Cocker Spaniel, Lynne Bettinger

Kabuki , Miniature American Shepherd, Patrice Grossman
Luke, Rat Terrier, David McNally

ReCon, Border Collie, Tinna Brown

Wabi Sabi , Australian Shepherd, Stacie Stolba

Cri spi n, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Tana

Kal e' a, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Monique Bocock
Giffin,Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Sager
Li ncol n, Shetland Sheepdog, Tina Desrosiers
TyCoon, Shetland Sheepdog, Tinna Brown

St or m, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kathleen Caplan

Faye , Pumi, Denise Visco

Zi gi ty, All-American, Todd Shuey

Ri pken, All-American, Tonya Pomeroy
Edwar d , Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal
Jor dan, Rat Terrier, Christina Borden
Tessi e, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Laurie Cook
P! NKY, Labrador Retriever, Polly Teti

Lol a, Portuguese Water Dog, Jan Collins
Jasper , Australian Cattle Dog, Lisa Stevens
Boh, Australian Shepherd, Morgan Stolba
Connor , Border Collie, Shannon Hall

Tart an, Bearded Collie, Jan Burgan

Khal eesi , Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Monique Bocock
Letty, Bearded Collie, Cathy Cox

Per ry, Portuguese Water Dog, Diana Schaub
Fahr en, Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black

Ki mber , Border Collie, Todd Shuey

Bear , All-American, VictoriaKern

Lor ecan, Australian Shepherd, Beth Pickett
Hawk , Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnell
Eek , American Eskimo Dog, Jo Powers

St ef fi , Golden Retriever, Donna Sims
Josi e, Poodle (Standard), Carolyn Smith
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16501
16505

20101
20102
20104
20106
20107
20110
20111
20112
20113
20116
20117
20120
20202
20203
20204
20205
20207
20302
20303
20305
20402
20403
20502

20801
24101
24102
24301
24302
24501
24502

El I i e, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michelle
Jada, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Y oung

Cabbi e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion
Kenzi e, Labrador Retriever, Martha Gurney
Pancett a, Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black
Azul a, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion
M chael , All-American, Shannon Hall
Revel , Golden Retriever, Kala Sizemore

Ayl a, Bearded Collie, Cathy Cox

Smash, Border Collie, Kari Kimmel

Syl o, Border Callie, Tinna Brown

Zor a, Portuguese Water Dog, Diana Schaub
Ki wi , Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black

Decl an, Golden Retriever, Marta Coursey
Tango, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Jan Collins
Dash, All-American, Mike Smith

Hor us, All-American, Janine Castorina
Thunder , Great Dane, Deb Peatt

Br ewst er , Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Jan Collins
I nfra Red, Border Collie, Bradley Kimmel
Mac, Border Callie, Janet Rodgers

Hect or , Golden Retriever, John Bitner

Qdi n, All-American, Janine Castorina

Mol |y, Collie (Rough), Martin Goldstein

G nger , Golden Retriever, Marie Bennett

Cr ash, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Laurie Cook
Lee, Collie (Smooth), Nancy Kelso

Jaz , Doberman Pinscher, Elaine McAvoy

Di sco, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Jan Collins
GCshi e, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Stowell

Br ody, Golden Retriever, Marta Coursey

Kat y , Irish Setter, Mary McAdam

Open JWW

8304

12502
12703
12801

16302
16503
16504
16601
16702

20501
20503
20701

Aspen, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julia Rovner

Geor gi e, Poodle (Miniature), Dora Brown
El ekt r a, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker
Chex , Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Miller

Zach , Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Webb

Berti , Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Kim Manuelides
Apol | o, Cocker Spaniel, Sarah Cottingham

Kenai , Miniature American Shepherd, Rebecca Wintering
Bent | ey, Shetland Sheepdog, Tina Desrosiers

Nzuri , Australian Cattle Dog, Craig Sholley
G nni e, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Joyce Lavery Hill
Br ave, Border Collie, FeliciaWynn



Novice IWW

8703
8704

12702
12704
12705

16801
20702
20802
20803
20804

24901

Ji gger , Pomeranian, Beth Pickett
Hai | ey, Schipperke, Carie Wohl

Peak , Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore
Mya, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Lindquist
Br odi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Annie Westover

Pooh, All-American, Gina Lancaster

St el | a, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Gechter
At os, All-American, Olga Doronina

Al li e, Irish Setter, Mary McAdam

Rayne, Great Dane, Deb Peatt

Ni a, German Shepherd Dog, Francis Post

Novice Standard

8703
8704

12702
12704
12705
12801

16702
16703
16801

20702
20802
20804

24901

Ji gger , Pomeranian, Beth Pickett
Hai | ey, Schipperke, Carie Wohl

Peak , Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore

Mya, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Lindquist

Br odi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Annie Westover
Chex, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Miller

Bent | ey, Shetland Sheepdog, Tina Desrosiers
Br yn, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal
Pooh, All-American, Gina Lancaster

St el | a, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Gechter
At os, All-American, Olga Doronina

Rayne, Great Dane, Deb Peatt

Ni a, German Shepherd Dog, Francis Post

Open Standard

8601

12502

16503
16504

20501

24502

Vi ol et , Cocker Spaniel, Darlene Galloway
Geor gi e, Poodle (Miniature), Dora Brown

Berti , Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Kim Manuelides
Apol | o, Cocker Spaniel, Sarah Cottingham

Nzuri , Australian Cattle Dog, Craig Sholley

Kat y , Irish Setter, Mary McAdam

Sunday (cont.)

-12-



Running Order List
Monday, May 26, 2025

Time 2 Beat

4203

8112
8113
8206
8501
8704

12109
12112
12114
12118
12120
12122
12203
12204
12401
12702

16103
16111
16114
16116
16117
16118
16205
16211
16218
16303
16403
16503
16506
16602
16701
16802

20101
20102
20103
20106
20110
20115
20116
20119
20203
20206
20306
20502
20805

24103

Loui e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Cathie Alderks

Hex , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jo Powers

Harri et , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sharon Spies
| zzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Nora Whitmore
Edi e, West Highland White Terrier, Lynn Stonesifer
Hai | ey, Schipperke, Carie Wohl

G ace, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio

Spy , Miniature American Shepherd, Jill Kronstadt
Dot D, Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore

Dani , Cocker Spaniel, Mary Jane Monahan

BB, Smooth Fox Terrier, Denise Visco

Al l'i e, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio
Spenser , Australian Kelpie, Joanne Bast

Noodl es, All-American, Brianne Studer

Si mba, Poodle (Miniature), Carolyn Harrison
Peak , Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore

Wabi Sabi , Australian Shepherd, Stacie Stolba
Faye , Pumi, Denise Visco

Ri pken, All-American, Tonya Pomeroy

Jor dan, Rat Terrier, Christina Borden

U traViol et ,All-American, David Hawley
Chowdah , All-American, Gill Chapman

Boh, Australian Shepherd, Morgan Stolba

Gabby , Belgian Tervuren, Cathie Alderks

Germma, Collie (Rough), Sandra Getz

Eek , American Eskimo Dog, Jo Powers

Pi ppi n, Golden Retriever, Loretta Holmberg

Berti , Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Kim Manuelides
Tost ada, Border Collie, Gill Chapman

Sl i de, Border Collie, Linda Lessler

Anbush , Miniature American Shepherd, Jill Kronstadt
Ki nx , Border Collie, Linda Lessler

Cabbi e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion
Kenzi e, Labrador Retriever, Martha Gurney
Ki nshi p, Australian Shepherd, Amy Vanderryn
Azul a, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion
Revel , Golden Retriever, Kala Sizemore
Lucas, Border Collie, Darlene Paul

Zor a, Portuguese Water Dog, Diana Schaub
Sant ana, Labrador Retriever, Dianne Hardy
Dash, All-American, Mike Smith

Lat t e, All-American, Loretta Holmberg
Rye, Border Collie, Dianne Hardy

G nger , Golden Retriever, Marie Bennett

El I'i s, Collie (Rough), Sandra Getz

Tr eve, Callie (Rough), Sandra Getz
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4202
4203
4204
4205
4206
4207
4401

8101
8102
8105
8106
8108
8110
8112
8114
8201
8203
8204
8205
8206
8207
8209
8303
8401

12101
12102
12104
12106
12108
12109
12110
12112
12113
12114
12115
12116
12117
12118
12119
12120
12122
12124
12202
12203
12204
12206
12301
12303
12304
12401
12703
16101

16102

M aster /Excellent Standard

Dot , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Loui e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Cathie Alderks

Ti ppi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul

Pol | 'y, Norwich Terrier, Lynn Stonesifer

Ri ver , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch
Zoom, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Hazel , All-American, Brianne Studer

Ri se, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Tillie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sharon Spies
Dart , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Scout , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul

St anl ey, Rat Terrier, Vanessa Andrews

Spirit , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Hex , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jo Powers

Bonus, Cavdlier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Li ndy, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis

Ti | | y, Poodle (Miniature), Dora Brown

Addi , Miniature American Shepherd, Donna Rager
Bond, Janes Bond , Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker
| zzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Nora Whitmore
Jul i e, All-American, Dianne Gabel

Beet | e, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Gill Chapman

Shi ne, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Reny , Cocker Spaniel, Mary Lindquist

Tar a, Rat Terrier, Karen McNally

Eddi e, Cocker Spaniel, Martha Gurney

Macki e, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis

Dodge, Cavdier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Ji ngl es, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Jane Monahan

G ace, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio

Br eaker , Cocker Spaniel, Susan Hartman

Spy , Miniature American Shepherd, Jill Kronstadt
Shel by, Miniature American Shepherd, Donna Rager
Dot D, Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore

Navy , Miniature Schnauzer, Rebecca Makdad

Dut ch, Cavdlier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Mol | 'y, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Dianne Gabel
Dani , Cocker Spaniel, Mary Jane Monahan

Si enna, Rat Terrier, Karen McNally

BB, Smooth Fox Terrier, Denise Visco

Al l'i e, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio

Bei gnet , Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Gill Chapman
Jasni ne, Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Sager
Spenser , Australian Kelpie, Joanne Bast

Noodl es, All-American, Brianne Studer

Dani , Australian Shepherd, Patricia Y oung

Vi kt oR, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal

Bl i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker

Asuna, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal

Si mba, Poodle (Miniature), Carolyn Harrison

El ekt r a, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker

Luke, Rat Terrier, David McNally

ReCon, Border Collie, Tinna Brown



16103
16104
16107
16109
16110
16111
16114
16115
16116
16117
16118
16202
16203
16204
16205
16206
16207
16208
16210
16211
16213
16214
16217
16301
16302
16303
16401
16403
16501
16505
16602

20101
20102
20103
20104
20105
20106
20107
20109
20110
20111
20113
20116
20117
20118
20119
20202
20203
20206
20207
20304
20306
20502
20701

24101
24102

Monday (cont.)

Wabi Sabi , Australian Shepherd, Stacie Stolba
Enmry , English Springer Spaniel, Randy Butler
Giffin,Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Sager
TyCoon, Shetland Sheepdog, Tinna Brown

St or m, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kathleen Caplan
Faye , Pumi, Denise Visco

Ri pken, All-American, Tonya Pomeroy

Edwar d , Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal

Jor dan, Rat Terrier, Christina Borden

U traViol et ,All-American, David Hawley
Chowdah, All-American, Gill Chapman

P! NKY, Labrador Retriever, Polly Teti

Lol a, Portuguese Water Dog, Jan Collins
Jasper , Australian Cattle Dog, Lisa Stevens
Boh, Australian Shepherd, Morgan Stolba
Connor , Border Collie, Shannon Hall

Angi e, Golden Retriever, Donna Sims

Tart an, Bearded Collie, Jan Burgan

Letty, Bearded Collie, Cathy Cox

Gabby , Belgian Tervuren, Cathie Alderks

Per ry, Portuguese Water Dog, Diana Schaub
Fahr en, Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black

Ki r a, Australian Shepherd, David Hawley

Hawk , Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnell

Zach , Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Webb

Eek , American Eskimo Dog, Jo Powers

St ef fi , Golden Retriever, Donna Sims

Pi ppi n, Golden Retriever, Loretta Holmberg

El I'i e, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michelle Johnson
Jada, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Y oung

Sl i de, Border Collie, Linda Lessler

Cabbi e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion
Kenzi e, Labrador Retriever, Martha Gurney

Ki nshi p, Australian Shepherd, Amy Vanderryn
Pancett a, Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black
Sage, Golden Retriever, Teresa Gavin

Azul a, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion

M chael , All-American, Shannon Hall

Pi per , Labrador Retriever, Meg Cheyne

Revel , Golden Retriever, Kala Sizemore

Ayl a, Bearded Collie, Cathy Cox

Syl o, Border Callie, Tinna Brown

Zor a, Portuguese Water Dog, Diana Schaub

Ki wi , Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black

Ri pti de, Golden Retriever, Deborah Barnett
Sant ana, Labrador Retriever, Dianne Hardy
Tango, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Jan Collins
Dash, All-American, Mike Smith

Lat t e, All-American, Loretta Holmberg

Br ewst er , Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Jan Collins
Lena, Australian Shepherd, Susan Tearle

Rye, Border Collie, Dianne Hardy

G nger , Golden Retriever, Marie Bennett

Br ave, Border Collie, FeliciaWynn

Lee, Collie (Smooth), Nancy Kelso
Jaz , Doberman Pinscher, Elaine McAvoy
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24103
24301

Tr eve, Callie (Rough), Sandra Getz
Di sco, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Jan Collins

Master/Excellent JIWW

4202
4203
4204
4205
4206
4207
4401

8101
8102
8105
8106
8108
8110
8112
8114
8201
8202
8203
8204
8205
8206
8207
8209
8303
8401

12101
12102
12104
12106
12108
12109
12110
12112
12113
12114
12115
12116
12117
12118
12119
12120
12122
12124
12202
12203
12204
12206
12301
12304
12401

Dot , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Loui e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Cathie Alderks

Ti ppi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul

Pol | 'y, Norwich Terrier, Lynn Stonesifer

Ri ver , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch
Zoom, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Hazel , All-American, Brianne Studer

Ri se, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Tillie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sharon Spies
Dart , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Scout , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul

St anl ey, Rat Terrier, Vanessa Andrews

Spirit , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Hex , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jo Powers

Bonus, Cavdier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Li ndy, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis

Dani ca, Cocker Spaniel, Susan Hartman

Ti | | y, Poodle (Miniature), Dora Brown

Addi , Miniature American Shepherd, Donna Rager
Bond, Janes Bond , Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker
| zzy , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Nora Whitmore
Jul i e, All-American, Dianne Gabel

Beet | e, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Gill Chapman

Shi ne, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Reny , Cocker Spaniel, Mary Lindquist

Tar a, Rat Terrier, Karen McNally

Eddi e, Cocker Spaniel, Martha Gurney

Macki e, Rat Terrier, Betsy Spilis

Dodge, Cavdier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Ji ngl es, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Jane Monahan

G ace, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio

Br eaker , Cocker Spaniel, Susan Hartman

Spy , Miniature American Shepherd, Jill Kronstadt
Shel by, Miniature American Shepherd, Donna Rager
Dot D, Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore

Navy , Miniature Schnauzer, Rebecca Makdad

Dut ch, Cavdier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia Rotelle
Mol | 'y, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Dianne Gabel
Dani , Cocker Spaniel, Mary Jane Monahan

Si enna, Rat Terrier, Karen McNally

BB, Smooth Fox Terrier, Denise Visco

Al l'i e, Cocker Spaniel, Jennifer Albrizio

Bei gnet , Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Gill Chapman
Jasni ne, Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Sager
Spenser , Australian Kelpie, Joanne Bast

Noodl es, All-American, Brianne Studer

Dani , Australian Shepherd, Patricia Y oung

Vi kt oR, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal

Asuna, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal

Si mba, Poodle (Miniature), Carolyn Harrison



16101

16102
16103
16104
16107
16109
16110
16111
16114
16115
16116
16117
16118
16202
16203
16204
16205
16206
16207
16208
16210
16211
16212
16213
16214
16217
16301
16303
16401
16403
16505
16602

20101
20102
20103
20104
20105
20106
20107
20109
20110
20111
20113
20116
20117
20118
20119
20202
20203
20206
20207
20304
20502

24101
24102

Monday (cont.)

Luke, Rat Terrier, David McNally 24103 Treve, Collie (Rough), Sandra Getz

24301 Di sco, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Jan Collins
ReCon, Border Collie, Tinna Brown
Wabi Sabi , Australian Shepherd, Stacie Stolba
Enmry , English Springer Spaniel, Randy Butler
Giffin,Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Sager
TyCoon, Shetland Sheepdog, Tinna Brown
St or m, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kathleen Caplan )
Faye , Pumi, Denise Visco 12303 Bli ng_, Shetland Sheepdog Ann Decker
Ri pken , All-American, Tonya Pomeroy 12502 Ceor gi e, Poodle (Miniature), Dora Brown
Edwar d , Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Opal 12703 El ekt r a, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Decker
Jor dan, Rat Terrier, Christina Borden 12801 Chex, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Miller

U traViol et ,All-American, David Hawley
Chowdah , All-American, Gill Chapman

P! NKY, Labrador Retriever, Polly Teti

Lol a, Portuguese Water Dog, Jan Collins
Jasper , Australian Cattle Dog, Lisa Stevens
Boh, Australian Shepherd, Morgan Stolba
Connor , Border Collie, Shannon Hall

Angi e, Golden Retriever, Donna Sims

Tart an, Bearded Collie, Jan Burgan
Letty, Bearded Collie, Cathy Cox

Gabby , Belgian Tervuren, Cathie Alderks
Lever age, Border Callie, Tinna Brown

Open JWW

8501 Edi e, West Highland White Terrier, Lynn Stonesifer

16302 Zach, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Webb

16503 Berti , Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Kim Manuelides
16504 Apol | o, Cocker Spaniel, Sarah Cottingham

16506 Tost ada, Border Collie, Gill Chapman

20306 Rye, Border Collie, Dianne Hardy

20501 Nzuri ,Australian Cattle Dog, Craig Sholley
20504 Mni si e, Austraian Shepherd, Peggy Faith
20505 El | a, Australian Shepherd, Nancy Balph
20701 Brave, Border Collie, FeliciaWynn

Per ry, Portuguese Water Dog, Diana Schaub Novice JWW

Fahr en, Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black

Ki r a, Australian Shepherd, David Hawley 8704 Hai | ey , Schipperke, Carie Wohl

Hawk , Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnell

Eek , American Eskimo Dog, Jo Powers 12701 Rai n, Cocker Spaniel, Linda Hulbert

S_t ef f i, Golden Retr!ever, Donna Sims 12702 Peak , Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore

Pi ppi n, Golden Retriever, Loretta Holmberg 12704 Mya, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Lindquist

Jada, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Y oung

Sl i de, Border Collie, LindaL essler 16701 Anmbush, Miniature American Shepherd, Jill Kronstadt
] ) ) 16704 Cr ew, Poodle (Miniature), Susan Mills Augat

Cabbi e , Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion 16802 Ki nx, Border Collie, LindaLessler

Kenzi e, Labrador Retriever, Martha Gurney

Ki nshi p, Australian Sh(_epherd, Am)_/ Vanderryn 20702 Stell a, Austraian Shepherd, Sharon Gechter

Pancetta, Golde|_1 Retriever, AIysgaBIack 20805 El i s, Collie (Rough), Sandra Getz

Sage, Golden Retriever, Teresa Gavin

Azul a, Flat-Coated Retriever, Dawn Buttion 24901 Ni a, German Shepherd Dog, Francis Post

M chael , All-American, Shannon Hall

Pi per , Labrador Retriever, Meg Cheyne

Revel , Golden Retriever, Kala Sizemore Novice Standard

Ayl a, Bearded Collie, Cathy Cox

Syl o, Border Callie, Tinna Brown 8704 Hai | ey, Schipperke, Carie Wohl

Zor a, Portuguese Water Dog, Diana Schaub

Ki wi , Golden Retriever, Alyssia Black 12702 Peak , Cocker Spaniel, Kala Sizemore

Ri pti de, Golden Retriever, Deborah Barnett 12704 Mya, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Lindquist

Sant ana, Labrador Retriever, Dianne Hardy 12801 Chex, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Miller

Tango, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Jan Collins

Dash, All-American, Mike Smith 16701 Anmbush, Miniature American Shepherd, Jill Kronstadt

Lat t e, All-American, Loretta Holmberg 16704 Crew, Poodle (Miniature), Susan Mills Augat

Br ewst er , Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Jan Collins 16802 Ki nx, Border Collie, Linda Lessler

Lena, Australian Shepherd, Susan Tearle

G nger , Golden Retriever, Marie Bennett 20702 Stell a, Austraian Shepherd, Sharon Gechter
20805 El i s, Collie (Rough), Sandra Getz

Lee, Collie (Smooth), Nancy Kelso

Jaz , Doberman Pinscher, Elaine McAvoy 24901 Ni a, German Shepherd Dog, Francis Post
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Monday (cont.)

Open Standard

8501
8601

12502

16503
16504
16506

20501
20504
20505

Edi e, West Highland White Terrier, Lynn Stonesifer
Vi ol et , Cocker Spaniel, Darlene Galloway

Geor gi e, Poodle (Miniature), Dora Brown

Berti , Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Kim Manuelides
Apol | o, Cocker Spaniel, Sarah Cottingham

Tost ada, Border Collie, Gill Chapman

Nzuri , Australian Cattle Dog, Craig Sholley

Mai si e, Australian Shepherd, Peggy Faith
El | a, Australian Shepherd, Nancy Balph
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